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| The Installation Guide

400G QSFP-DDDR4  MPO/PC-MPO/PC MM 400G QSFP-DD DR4
DX OM3 Patch cord
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100G QSFP28 LR4 LC/UPC-LC/UPC SM DX 100G QSFP28 LR4
052 Patch cord
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40G QSFP+ SR4  MPO/PC-MPO/PC MM DX 40G QSFP+ SR4
OM3 Patch cord
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10G LR LC/UPC-LC/UPC SM DX
052 Patch cord
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10G SR LC/PC-LC/PC MM DX
OM3 Patch cord
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1.25GLX LC/UPC-LC/UPC SM DX
052 Patch cord
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LC/PC-LC/PC MM DX

OM1/0OM2 Patch cord
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1.25G BD 5C SC/UPC-SC/UPC SM 5X
052 Patch cord
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| Mounting and Dismounting of Optical Modules

@ Mounting

@ Dismounting
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| Fault Analysis and Solution

Indicator ight no
lighting

Tx power
normally work-
ing,
no communica-
tion

Link diown

Compatibility

Optical path
break down

Matching faulty

Investigation

#:Ghacking the Tx port by optical power metar If
has Tx power.

% Input device command 1o check if the DDM can
b read.

% Check the fiber cornected correctiy or not?

# Check whether the optical fiber section/ SFP
port is polluted or not? Polluted fiber section/ SFP

# Check the optical module if mach the switch
port, such as data rata, distance, and singe fiber
SFP/ dual fiber SFP
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#There is no optical powsr output and the DDOM
information invalid, check with the vendor if write the
right code for device.

% Carrect the right cornaction way.

%t Clean the patch cord with dust-free paper or use
the cleaner fo clean the SFP port.

% Replace the suitable optical module
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J Product Comparison

Single Fiber VS Dual Fiber Media Converter

Advantage: Effectively control the fiber cost.

C D)

Single Fiber Media Converter A + SC/UPC-SC/UPC SM SX Paich Cord + Single Fiber Media Converter B

L)
!

Advantage:
Dual core fiber, it will be no worried when one of them meet problem.

Dual Fiber Media Converter + SC/UPC-5C/UPC SM DX Patch Cord + Dual Fiber Media Converter




Single Fiber VS Dual Fiber SFP

SFP Bidi 10KM 5C DDM " SC/UPC-SC/UPC SFP Bidi 10KM 5C DDM
TX1310/RX1550nm SM §X Patch Cord TX1550/RX1310nm

SFP Bidi 20KM LC DDM - LC/UPC-LC/UPC SFP Bidi 20KM LC DDM

TX1310/RX1550nm 5M 5X Patch Cord + TX1550/RX1310nm
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[ single Mode VS Multimode SFP

1.25G SFP

052 PATCH CORD

Ring color: Black Ring color: Blue

OM2 PATCH CORD

10G SFP+

052 PATCH CORD

Ring color: Black Ring color: Blue

Tips:

The fiber need to match the corresponding SFP, or else it will be no working.
Single mode SFP matches with single mode patch cord;

Multi mode SFP matches with multi mode patch cord.

] 40G QSFP+ Modules VS DAC/AOC Cable

40G QSFP+ AOC 1M

40G SR4 + MPO-MPO PATCH CORD + 40G SR4

40G QSFP+ DAC 1M

LUDAC/AOC installation is more convenient than QSFP+ modules with patch cord.
(2/Compare with QSFP modules, DAC/AOC occupy absolute cost advantage.
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Direct Attach Cable |

100G QSFP28 DAC

Features

& Compliant with SFF-8636
& Support IEEE802 3Bj(Ethernet)

& Hot pluggable
& Low crosstalk
& Low power consumption

& 12C based two-wire serial interface for easy control and monitoring

56G QSFP+ DAC

Features

g Compliant with SFF- 8436

& Up to 14.3125Gbps data rate per channel
& Up to 7Tm transmission

% Operating temperature: 0~70C

& Single 3.3V power supply

& RoHS compliant

Product Information Product Information
PN ‘ Data Rate Fiber Diameter Fiber Length Data Rate Fiber Diameter Fiber Length
EQ2DP10X-330CN1 100Gbps 30AWG im EQDP5X-330CN1 56Gbps 30AWG iMm
EQ2DP10X-330CN2 100Gbps 30AWG M EQDPSX-330CN2 56Gbps 30AWG 2m
EQ2DP10X-330CN3 100Gbps 30AWG 3m EQDPS5X-330CN3 56Gbps 30AWG M
EQ2DP10X-326CN5 100Gbps 26AWG 5M EQDP5X-326CNS 56Gbps 26AWG 5M

Applications 11:

T

Cisco Nexus 3232C Switch Cisco Nexus 3232C Swilch

ETU PN Description

01 EQ2DP10X-330CN1 100G QSFP28 to QSFP28 DAC Cable 1M
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Applications 12:

y H-
Cisco Catalyst 9500 Cisco Catalyst 9500

tem No ETU PN _ Descriptian
D), EQDP5X-330CN1

56G QSFP+ TO QSFP+ DAC Passive Cable 1M



















Al =)

— j'r’ﬂ-h’ﬁ'- q}:':%.' =]
8G SFP+ Dual Fiber Transceiver 10G SFP+ Copper

Features

& Up to 8.5Gb/s Bi-directional data links

& Hot pluggable SFP+ footprint

& Built-in digital diagnostic in functions

& Duplex LC connector

& Single 3.3V power supply

& Commercial case temperature range: 0°C to 70°C
& ROHS6 compliant (lead free)

Features

Supports 10Gbase-T / 6Gbase-T / 2.5Gbase-T / 1000base-T
Hot-pluggable SFP footprint

Compact RJ-45 connector assembly

ROHS compliant and lead free

Single +3.3V power supply

10 Gigabit Ethernet over Cat 6a cable

Ambient operating temperature: 0°C to +65°C

rreevERe

Product Information Product Information

| |
Data Rale Package H‘Evel'ﬂ!‘lgl‘ﬂfrrﬂ:l‘,l} Distance |Output Power | Temp.({ ) | Sensifivity | Interface| Source
|

Maodel No Data Rate Distance ) Interface
ES8585-3LCDO3 BG SFP+ 850 300M 65~-1 0=70 =10 LC |VCSEL+PIN ES.T5-R 10G 30M 0~65 ' R4S
ES3185-3LCD2 BG SFP+ 1310 ZKM -8~-3 Q=70 =18 LC FP+PIN ES-TE-R 106G 80M 0-70 R.J45
ES3185-3L.CD10 8G SFP+ 1310 10KM -6~-05 0~70 <-14.4 LC DFE+PIN
Applications 21: Applications 22:
=

HPE FlexFabric 5710 HPE FlexFabric 5710

H3C 56520-42GF-E! H3C 56520-42QF-El

—  ——
©2

LC-LC Patch cord SFP+BG LR

) SFP+ 10G Copper-T SFP+ 10G Copper-T

ETU PN Description ETUPN Description
) ES3185-3LCD10 8G SFP+ 1310nm 10KM DDM 09 ES-T5-R 10G SFP+ Copper-T RJ45 30m
©2 Patch Cord LC/UPC-LC/UPC SM DX OS2 02 Cat6 Cable Caté UTP Cable
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QSFP+ TO SFP+ Converter 2.5G SFP Single Fiber Transceiver

Fedlures Features
§ Compliant to industry standards ‘QSFP+ MSA SFF-8436 / @ Dual data-rate of 2.488Gbps/2.125Gbps operation
SFP+ MSA SFF-8431
& Precision process control for minimization of & Compliant with SFP MSA and SFF-8472 with simplex LC receptacle

pair-to-pair skew

& 1 independent duplex channels operating at 10Gb-
ps/2.5Gbps/5Gbps

% All-metal housing for superior EMI performance

£ 100 ohm differential impedance system

§ Operating case temperature: 0 to 70°C

% Low insertion loss

% Low crosstalk ; .
% RoHS compliant § +3.3V single power supply

& Digital diagnostic monitoring: internal calibration or external calibration

& Compatible with SONET OC-48 system

& Compatible with ROHS

& Commercial case temperature range: 0°C to 70°C

Applications

& Data Servers/Routers/Switches

& Networked storage systems

& Data Center networking

% InfiniBand Trade Association (IBTA)

Model No |ﬂa!a Rate Packags Wavelength{nm)| Distance|Output Power | Temp.( ) | Sensitivity | Interface| Source

Applications 23:
b ESB3524-3LCD20 | 256G SFP 131011550 | 20KM 5~0 0~70 <18 LC | DFB+PIN
ESB5324-3LCD20 | 256 SFP 155011310 | 20KM 5~0 0~70 <18 LC | DFB+PIN
3 10GBASE-SR SFP+
% CVR-QSF P‘T;::fr ESB3524-3LCD40 | 256G SFP 13101550 | 40KM 5~ 0~70 <19 LC | DFB+PIN
ESB5324-3LCD40 | 256 SFP 155011310 | 40KM 50 0~70 <19 LC | DFB+PIN
il
10GBASE-SR SFP+ * &
ESB4524-3LCD80 | 256 SFP 1400/1550 | BOKM 0~5 0~70 <24 LC | DFB+APD
Duplex LC MMF ESB5424-3LCD80 | 256G SFP 1550/1480 | BOKM 0~5 0~70 <24 LC | DFB+APD
£
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BD SC: M. Regular Product
[y
Press Block ,ﬁ)
s Screw Spring Dust Cap Unlock Key
el 400G QSFR-00 DRY 1006 OSEP28 ZR4
1.25G Dual Fiber : 2
I & :
TOSA
100G QSFP28 ER4 100G QSFP28 LR4
Y Press Block Dust Cap Unlack Key
43
1“G BD "‘."h.r,{-. 3 P
BOSA Press Block
& Screw Spring Dust Cap Unlock Key
1.25G BD: o o, 1 10G SFP+ BID| 10G SFP+ R4S
Shell FIUSA
T Press Block Screw Dust Cap Unlock Key
' f‘ﬁ;"j Direct Atiach Cable Series | Active Optical Cable Saries
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